GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3021
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO NGOS
Devi Smt. Rama

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any financial assistance has been provided to any Non-Governmental Organisations (NGO) for schemes sponsored by the
Ministry in the country including Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof for the last three years and the current year, State/UT and year-wise;

(c) the names of the NGOs which have been provided the said financial assistance along with the details of work done by them during
the aforesaid period, Sate/UT-wise;

(d) whether the Government has conducted any review of the performance of those NGOs; and

(e) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a@),(b)&(c): The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy has provided financial assistance to Non-Governmental Organizations
(NGOs)/Institutions for the promotion, awareness raising and training in the field of renewable energy. The details of funds released for
the last three years and the current year, state-wise and agency-wise are given in Annexure-l and Annexure-Il respectively.

(d)&(e): No, Madam. However funds have been released after receipt of physical progress reports and audited statement of accounts
for the activities undertaken by the NGOs.
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